				
FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR		08-05-1999	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	3	1 (88) # (18) # 60(8) 120(1) 100(1)	'atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	17 •	_		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	_	101110170	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
Lloyd Ash			Name: Ashross, L.L.C.	
	_		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 530 South 250) West
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Pleasant Grove, Utah 84602	-0427
☐ Other				
Execution Date: <u>July 21, 199</u> 9			Additional Name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? □ Yes 🛛 No
		l 		
4. Application number(s) or pate	()			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of th	e applic		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
			5,297,914	
		A -1-1141	and an about the first Mark	
			onal numbers attached? 🗓 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_		
Name: <u>Vaughn W. North</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Mailing Address: THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P.		⊠ Enclosed		
P.O. Box 1219		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	84091-1219			
Street Address:		8.	Deposit account number:	
			20-0100 (Deficiencies only)	
City: State:	ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)
	l			
08/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000270 5297914	DO NOT USE	THIS S	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	00 BP			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation	is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document.				
Vougha IAI Alauth	Charles II	1	0.0 2	V 1099
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
	tal number of pages including cover	sheet, :	attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lloyd K. Ash, resident of Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a MOBILE RAMP FOR UNLOADING TRUCKS for which a United States Letters Patent was issued on March 29, 1994, and assigned U.S. Patent No. 5,297,914; and WHEREAS, ASHROSS, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, having a business

address of 530 South 250 West, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84602-0427, is desirous of acquiring Lloyd K. Ash's entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, said **Lloyd K. Ash**, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **ASHROSS**, **L.L.C.**, all my right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,297,914; the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASHROSS**, **L.L.C.**, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2/ day of

ľ

1999 a

STATE OF UTAH)			
_	: SS			
County of SALTLAKE	€)			
Before me pe	ersonally appeared Lloyd K.	Ash and acknowledged the foregoing		
instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of July , 1999.				
		Buy E Bahock		
		Notary Public		
		·		
My Commission Exp	oires:	Residing At:		
, ,				
e/1/2000		SALT LAKE COUNTY		

